Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steve's Homemade Ice Cream, Inc.		107/27/1995 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrated Brands Inc.	
Street Address:	4175 Veterans Highway	
City:	Ronkonkoma	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11779	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73706189	CUSTOM CULTURE
Serial Number:	73609320	FIGHT FAT
Serial Number:	73617328	SUPER STAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)836-6475

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-836-8248 Phone:

Email: jepstein@kayescholer.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Epstein, Esq.

425 Park Avenue Address Line 1: c/o Kaye Scholer LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Johanne Remy
Signature:	/s/ Johanne Remy

٦٢ TRADEMARK 900047648 **REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0163**

Date:	04/27/2006
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 3

source=Chase-CoolBrands Steve's Homemade name chge to Integrated 06-1995#page1.tif source=Chase-CoolBrands Steve's Homemade name chge to Integrated 06-1995#page2.tif source=Chase-CoolBrands Steve's Homemade name chge to Integrated 06-1995#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0164

A Change of Name

Do not need for Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0165

NCB

JUL 87 1995

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

NORMA R. ROOKS

Secretory of Store

1032/8 3/

OF'

STEVE'S HOMEMADE ICE CREAM, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:9-4 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby executes the following Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation:

- The name of the corporation is: STEVE'S HOMEMADE ICE CREAM, INC.
- 2. The following amendment to Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the written consent of all of the members of the Board of Directors of the corporation, without a meeting, pursuant to §14A:6-7.1 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), and thereafter submitted to all of the shareholders of the corporation pursuant to §14A:9-2(4) of the Act. Said amendment was duly adopted at the Annual Meeting of the shareholders on July 26, 1995.

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is:
INTEGRATED BRANDS INC."

180701.1

0 100273511

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0166

3. The number of shares outstanding at the time of adoption of the amendment was 9,953,288. The total number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 9,953,288.

4. The number of shares voting for and against such amendment is as follows:

NUMBER OF SHARES VOTING FOR AMENDMENT NUMBER OF SHARES
VOTING AGAINST AMENDMENT

8,174,690

128,676

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was executed on behalf of the corporation this 26th day of July, 1995.

STEVE'S HOMEMADE ICE CREAM, INC.

Bv:

Gary P. Stevens, Presiden

-2-